PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Agro-Enviro Consultants, Inc. 05/24/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Mr. Lee Harris				
Street Address:	8868 Lee Lane				
City:	Bentonville				
State/Country:	ARKANSAS				
Postal Code:	72712				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 6		6409789			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(479)636-2443Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:479-636-2500Email:cholbrook@rogersarkansasattorneys.comCorrespondent Name:Ronald L. BoyerAddress Line 1:221 North Third StreetAddress Line 4:Rogers, ARKANSAS 72756					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ronald L. Boyer		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Agro-Enviro Patents#page1.tif source=Agro-Enviro Patents#page2.tif					

BILL OF SALE

State of Montana County of Gallatin

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, <u>Agro-Enviro Consultants, Inc.</u>, Seller, of <u>263 Cirque Drive, Bozeman, Montana 59718</u>, Gallatin County, Montana, in consideration of the payment of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), receipt of payment acknowledged, do hereby sell and transfer to <u>Lee Harris</u>, Buyer, of <u>8868 Lee Lane</u>, <u>Bentonville</u>, <u>Arkansas 72712</u>, Benton County, Arkansas, his successors and assigns the following described personal property located in the County of Gallatin, State of Montana:

Patent # 1: 6,409,789, Organic Biosolid Waste Treatment Process for Resource Transformation, Regeneration, and Utilization.

Patent # 2: 6,517,599, Organic Biosolid Waste Treatment Process for Resource Transformation, Regeneration, and Utilization.

Seller warrants that it is the lawful owner in every respect of all of the describe property and that it is free and clear of all liens, security agreements, encumbrances, claims, demands, and charges of every kind.

This Bill of Sale shall be effective as to the transfer of all property listed in it as of May 24, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Bill of Sale is executed on $\frac{24}{M_{Ay}}$ 06.

ritary G. Gilbert

Seller's Signature

<u>Richard G. Gilbert, President, Agro-Enviro Consultants, Inc.</u> Seller's Typed or Printed Name

> PATENT REEL: 017804 FRAME: 0532

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Montana County of Ballatin

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day appeared <u><u>Bichard</u> <u>Gilber</u> (Seller),</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument for the purposes and consideration expressed in the instrument.

Given under my hand and seal of office on $5 \cdot 24 \cdot 2004$ (date)

Langer Notary's Signature

Francine P. Sidewick Notary's Typed or Printed Name

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: 9 - 1 - 2009



PATENT REEL: 017804 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 06/19/2006